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SECTION OFFICERS:

President John Marino 919.361.1400 Old Chatham Golf Club

Vice President Paige Cribb 843-349-2958 Coastal Carolina University

Secretary Bob Byrnes 919-489-6676 Hope Valley CC

Honorary President Chad Newton 336-861-4653 Holly Ridge Golf Links

Tournament Chair Larry George 910-285-6693 River Landing CC

NC At-Large Director Andrew Shuck 704-333-9809 Charlotte Country Club

SC At- Large Director Derrick Garrou 843-836-4420 Colleton River Plantation

AREA DIRECTORS: WORK

Area I Brett Miller 828-775-7765 Miller Management Assoc.

Area II Tom Mason 803-796-5900 Par Tee Golf Center

Area III Josh Wagaman 843-266-4020 Kiawah Island - Cougar Point

Area IV Rocky Brooks 336-299-4160 Sedgefield Country Club

Area V Jens Klemsche 910-485-8141 Highland Country Club

Area VI Marc Lapointe 803-547-2044 Fort Mill Golf Club

Area VII Donald Clement 843-235-0755 The Reserve Golf Club

Area VIII Chris Byrd 910-762-4652 Cape Fear Country Club

Area IX Mike Mueller 919-285-3680 The Club at 12 Oaks

Area X Buddy Lawrence 252-426-4653 Albemarle Plantation

DISTRICT 10 DIRECTOR: Kelly Williams 859-299-5002 Greenbrier Golf & Country Club

STAFF: WORK

Executive Director Jeff Abbot 336.398.2676 Carolinas PGA
Asst. ED, Tourn. & Bus. 

Development Cory Armstrong 336-398-2677 Carolinas PGA

Asst. ED, Ops & Finance Kurt Battenberg 336-398-2672 Carolinas PGA
Director of Media & 

Promotions Liz Muroski 336-398-2675 Carolinas PGA

Asst. Tourn. Director Mike Whitenack 336-398-2679 Carolinas PGA

Tournament Official Chris Gaines 336-398-2848 Carolinas PGA

Tournament Coordinator Nazmieh Daniels 336-398-2678 Carolinas PGA

Membership Coordinator Talma Kee 336-398-2852 Carolinas PGA

PGA Employment Consultant Don Sweeting 704-440-8025 PGA of America Nat'l Office

LEGAL COUNSEL: WORK

North Carolina Marc Isaacson 336-609-5134

Isaacson Isaacson Sheridan & 

Fountain, LLP

South Carolina Collin Jewell 843-238-5141 The Floyd Law Firm

COMMITTEES:

Apprentice Education WORK

Chair Paige Cribb 843-349-2958 Coastal Carolina University

At-Large Member Jeff Diehl 843-399-7238 Barefoot Resort - Dye Course

At-Large Member Mike Mueller 919-285-3680 The Club at 12 Oaks

At-Large Member Josh Wagaman 843-266-4020 Kiawah Island - Cougar Point

Staff Liaison Mike Whitenack 336-398-2679 Carolinas PGA
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Awards/Honors WORK

Senior Chair Mike Harmon 843-552-4600 Secession Golf Club

Board Member - Co-Chair Chad Newton 336-861-4653 Holly Ridge Golf Links

Board Member - Co-Chair John Marino 919.361.1400 Old Chatham Golf Club

2015 GPOY Heidi Wright-Tennyson 843-837-2231 Moss Creek Golf Club

2015 Asst. GPOY Greg Crum 843-522-4600 Secession Golf Club

2015 Strausbaugh Tom Dale 828-733-4363 Linville Golf Club

2015 Horton Smith Jason Sutton 704-945-3300 Carmel Country Club

2015 Youth Player Dev. Craig Sandstrum 910-617-2497 First Tee of Cape Fear

2015 Teacher of the Year Marc LaPointe 803-547-2044 Fort Mill Golf Club

2015 Player Development Brad Clayton 919-691-2330 PuzzleDuck Golf

2015 Private MOY Paul Consolo 843-747-8855 Yeamans Hall Club

2015 Public MOY Chris Brown 919-775-1940 Tobacco Road

2015 Resort MOY Josh Wagaman 843-266-4020 Kiawah Island - Cougar Point

Ex-Officio Member Jeff Abbot 336.398.2676 Carolinas PGA

Staff Liaison Liz Muroski 336-398-2675 Carolinas PGA

Education WORK

Chair Rocky Brooks 336-299-4160 Sedgefield Country Club

At-Large Member Chris Byrd 910-762-4652 Cape Fear Country Club

At-Large Member Paige Cribb 843-349-2958 Coastal Carolina University

At-Large Member Jeff Nichols 704-945-3300 Carmel Country Club

At-Large Member Josh Wagaman 843-266-4020 Kiawah Island - Cougar Point

Staff Liaison Talma Kee 336-398-2852 Carolinas PGA

Employment WORK

Chair Paige Cribb 843-349-2958 Coastal Carolina University

Area I Brett Miller 828-775-7765 Miller Management Assoc.

Area II Tom Mason 803-796-5900 Par Tee Golf Center

Area III Josh Wagaman 843-266-4020 Kiawah Island - Cougar Point

Area IV Rocky Brooks 336-299-4160 Sedgefield Country Club

Area V Jens Klemsche 910-485-8141 Highland Country Club

Area VI Marc Lapointe 803-547-2044 Fort Mill Golf Club

Area VII Donald Clement 843-235-0755 The Reserve Golf Club

Area VIII Chris Byrd 910-762-4652 Cape Fear Country Club

Area IX Mike Mueller 919-285-3680 The Club at 12 Oaks

Area X Buddy Lawrence 252-482-3606 The Links at Mulberry Hill

Staff Liaison Kurt Battenberg 336-398-2672 Carolinas PGA

Ethics (Board of Inquiry) WORK

Chair (President) John Marino 919.361.1400 Old Chatham Golf Club

Vice President Paige Cribb 843-349-2958 Coastal Carolina University

Secretary Bob Byrnes 919-489-6676 Hope Valley CC

Honorary President Chad Newton 336-861-4653 Holly Ridge Golf Links

Staff Liaison Jeff Abbot 336.398.2676 Carolinas PGA

Finance/Investment WORK

Chair (Vice President) Paige Cribb 843-349-2958 Coastal Carolina University

President John Marino 919.361.1400 Old Chatham Golf Club

Secretary Bob Byrnes 919-489-6676 Hope Valley CC

Honorary President Chad Newton 336-861-4653 Holly Ridge Golf Links

Executive Director Jeff Abbot 336.398.2676 Carolinas PGA

Staff Liaison Kurt Battenberg 336-398-2672 Carolinas PGA
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Governance WORK

Chair (Hon. President) Chad Newton 336-861-4653 Holly Ridge Golf Links

At-Large Member Donald Clement 843-235-0755 The Reserve Golf Club

At-Large Member Tom Dale 828-733-4363 Linville Golf Club

At-Large Member Derrick Garrou 843-836-4420 Colleton River Plantation

At-Large Member Clem King 803-359-2515 Country Club of Lexington

At-Large Member Jens Klemsche 910-485-8141 Highland Country Club

At-Large Member Jeff Nichols 704-945-3300 Carmel Country Club

Staff Liaison Jeff Abbot 336.398.2676 Carolinas PGA

Hall of Fame WORK

Chair Mike Harmon 843-552-4600 Secession Golf Club

CPGA Board Member (1) Chad Newton 336-861-4653 Holly Ridge Golf Links

CPGA Board Member (2) John Marino 919.361.1400 Old Chatham Golf Club

Prior Year HOF Inductee(s) Ed Ibarguen 919-681-2288 Duke University Golf Club

CPGA Past President (1) Gary Schaal

CPGA Past President (2) Chip King (828) 898-4388 Grandfather Golf & CC

President Appointment (1) Andrew Shuck 704-333-9809 Charlotte Country Club

President Appointment (2) Derrick Garrou 843-836-4420 Colleton River Plantation

Media (1) SC Bob Gillespie Freelance Writer

Media (2) NC Lee Pace Freelance Writer

Staff Liaison Liz Muroski 336-398-2675 Carolinas PGA

Membership WORK

Chair (Secretary) Bob Byrnes 919-489-6676 Hope Valley CC

Staff Liaison Talma Kee 336-398-2852 Carolinas PGA

Nominating WORK

Chair Chad Newton 336-861-4653 Holly Ridge Golf Links

Staff Liaison Jeff Abbot 336.398.2676 Carolinas PGA

Partnership/Sponsorship WORK

Chair Jeff Abbot 336.398.2676 Carolinas PGA

At-Large Member Larry George 910-285-6693 River Landing CC

Staff Liaison Cory Armstrong 336-398-2677 Carolinas PGA

Player Development WORK

Chair Josh Wagaman 843-266-4020 Kiawah Island - Cougar Point

At-Large Member Tom Mason 803-796-5900 Par Tee Golf Center

At-Large Member Marc Lapointe 803-547-2044 Fort Mill Golf Club

At-Large Member Jay King 828-693-6507 Hendersonville CC

Staff Liaison Chris Gaines 336-398-2848 Carolinas PGA

Public Relations WORK

Chair (Western) Brett Miller 828-775-7765 Miller Management Assoc.

At-Large (Triad) John Faidley 336-768-7559 Forsyth CC

At-Large (Low Country) Derrick Garrou 843-836-4420 Colleton River Plantation

At-Large (Upstate) Sean Kennedy 864-895-8104 Cliffs Keowee Vineyards

Staff Liaison Liz Muroski 336-398-2675 Carolinas PGA

Scholarship Section Officers

Teaching & Coaching WORK

Co-Chair Ed Ibarguen 919-681-2288 Duke University Golf Club
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Co-Chair Rick Murphy 336-605-0052 Rick Murphy Golf Academy

At-Large Member Brad Clayton 919-691-2330 PuzzleDuck Golf

At-Large Member Tim Cooke 843-842-1477 Sea Pines Plantation GC

At-Large Member Krista Dunton 843-815-8494 Berkeley Hall Club

At-Large Member Leo Halloran 336-605-0052 Rick Murphy Golf Academy

At-Large Member Marc Lapointe 803-547-2044 Fort Mill Golf Club

At-Large Member David Orr 910-893-1395 Campbell University PGM

At-Large Member Brad Redding 843-651-9995 International Club of Myrtle

At-Large Member Jason Sutton 704-945-3300 Carmel Country Club

Staff Liaison Nazmieh Daniels 336-398-2678 Carolinas PGA

Tournament WORK

Chair Larry George 910-285-6693 River Landing CC

Staff Liaison Cory Armstrong 336-398-2677 Carolinas PGA

At-Large Member Billy Anderson 910-686-4653 Eagle Point GC

At-Large Member Jeff Avant 704-283-8201 Rolling Hills CC

At-Large Member Brooks Blackburn 803-649-2951 Palmetto GC

At-Large Member Ben Burkhalter 336-768-7559 Forsyth CC

At-Large Member Paul Dickens 919-231-6451 Raleigh CC

At-Large Member John Faidley 336-768-7559 Forsyth CC

At-Large Member Clem King 803-359-2515 CC of Lexington

At-Large Member Kelly Mitchum 910-235-8152 Pinehurst CC No. 1-5

At-Large Member Bill Sampson 843-987-2013 Old Tabby Links

Youth Player Development WORK

Chair Tom Mason 803-796-5900 Par Tee Golf Center

At-Large Member Chase Butler 803-781-2063 George Bryan Golf Academy

At-Large Member Bob Byrnes 919-489-6676 Hope Valley CC

At-Large Member Jay King 828-693-6507 Hendersonville CC

At-Large Member Chris Miller 803-732-9311 SCGA

At-Large Member Dale Ketola 843-833-3332 Potential Golf

Staff Liaison Chris Gaines 336-398-2848 Carolinas PGA

CHAPTERS:

Hilton Head Chapter WORK

President Derrick Garrou 843-836-4420 Colleton River Plantation

Vice President Ben Smith 843-681-1766 Port Royal GC

Secretary / Treasurer Casey Jones 843-686-8812 Wexford GC

Tournament Director Tom Logue 843-837-2231 Moss Creek GC

Mountains Chapter WORK

President Jessie Stewart 828-694-4510 Bright's Creek GC

Vice President John Carter 828-966-9202 Burlingame CC

Secretary / Treasurer Nick Cannon 828-898-9741 Linville Ridge CC

Tournament Director Charles Beurmann 828-526-9057 Cullasaja Club

South Carolina Chapter WORK

President

Vice President

Secretary / Treasurer

Tournament Director
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